

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14917

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCE

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY: LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROARING CREEK STREAM RESTORATION" PROJECT LOCATED AT COALTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (RANDOLPH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/24/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. 2010 HAY -6 AM 11: 24 THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WV PURCHASING: WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S DWS0 N SER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ť O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TEN	:10:000000 1 25	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		**************************************	
02/23/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Mo or our		one ve	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010		RTD	OPENING TIME		· 7 A D M
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UPENING I ME UNIT PRICE	0.1	:30PM AMOUNT
	ADDITE THEIR ALL PO	ION, WE EMAIL OTENTIA	REQU ADDRE L BID	TE TH EST T SS AN DERS	E PRE-BID ATTENI HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER. ARE REQUESTED TO	AL BIDDERS INC D ARRIVE PRIOR	ТО	
And the second s	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	FARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR D THE E-BID E AFT E-BID		DDERS WHO ARR IE TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN I THE TECHNICA 'SUBSEQUENT P	IVE N. L	
	TURN C	FEET.	RT. 5	3 ONT SITE	O RT. 5/4 AND TR SITS ON THE PROP N SCHOOL.			
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 t T MUS	57TH JPON F BE	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$15.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, WV 2530 O NON-REFUNDA	4,	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB	IRGINI FOR A ES EACI MIT AT	PUBL H VENE THE S	C IM OOR T SAME	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI	UCTION CONTRA D FOR THE WOR T OF COMPLIAN	CT K CE	
•	WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT	HE BID NED ANI NDOR'S APTER 2 THE SI	THE SUBN COMPL 21 OF	ENC ITTE IANC THE PURC SQUAL	OSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A WITH THE PROVING WEST VIRGINIA CO HASING AFFIDAVIT LIFICATION OF SU	AFFIDAVIT MUS EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTIODE. FAILURE WITH THE BID CH BID.	ST CLE TO	
SIGNATURE TITLE	1 eik	<u> ر</u> ي ز	Fres	hou	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	iditions 372-4378	DATE	5-6-10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ANDOR

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

100.4	PAGE
	r · ·
*.	
	.3
	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0- 4-±0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FOB. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. UOP LINE QUANTITY THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



A E N D O R

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ Ť

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 218

PROCUREMENT.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAG	.
4.	
	5

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

KENNA, WV 25248 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED FOB. 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/06/2010 AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOUZH

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BDWMAN 304-558-2157

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE
. h.
7

A.	DDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF:
HUCK	BOWMAN		
02 2	E0 31E7		

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
· ·	S DEPARTMENT OF
EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
P.O. BOX 218	「注射 601 5/IH SIREEI SE
KENNA, WV 25248	CHARLESTON, WV
2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	704 004 04

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF S		IMS OF SAI	F · · · ·	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/23/2010							
BID OPENING DATE:	,	05/06/	2010		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					L		
		(C))	i	EAR GUARANTEE PE	1	T .
	1		I .	1	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFURMANCE II	LME
	ALLUII	ED FUR	t .	3	S CONCERNING REV	CCETATION MAV E	DE
	FUPTHE		1 '	ŧ	TECHNICAL SPECI		PE
	CONTAI		1	1	LECIMICAE 31 ECT	ICATIONS	
ø	CONTRA	116.23					
·	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:				1
			1		ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE C	OR
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	Υ
	1		,	1	E CONTRACTOR IS	1	1
	;		1	1	AYS WRITTEN NOTI		BY
	1			ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TER	MINATE	•			•	
	(T CHAI	, ,,	Tue n	ECONOTRII ITY OF	THE CHOCECCEU	
	(4) I VENDOR		r pr	ine K	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	-
	ACHDOK	(A)	ORTA	TN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	STON OF HIGHWAY	ve I .
	PERMIT		1	t	ORTATION OF EQUI	1	'
	1		3		THE JOB SITE.		
		(B)	3	ŀ	Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	.
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.		
				: "	i i		
	(5) T				CATIONS:		
			i .	J	THIS CONTRACT S	1	
	1		1	ı	ECIFICATIONS PRE	1	**************************************
			UF IH	E "RU	ARING CREEK STRE	AM KEZIUKAITUN.	
	PROJEC		CADE	TNCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BA DECEDENCE	
					AUSES AND CONDIT		ə = ·
	t		í	1	F THIS CONTRACT,		.
					D BY THRASHER EN		-
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:		***
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
	 		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	 	 	MOTOME	
						TOPLICATE	

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PUNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS

SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAMÉ AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE	
9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOCZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F	oB.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Indodes in consis	05/06/	2010		lances con conscionation of	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU)	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUN	(BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		EQUI SUCH STAT	PMENT PROJ E OF	, OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	D MATER: ONTRACT CH BIDS	IALS FO WITH T		
	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PROC TWO OR I DE BY TI FURNACI	, CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN E,	OR	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, CO	DNTINEN	•	
	W I		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE		ł		N	
·	A	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, T		
		DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT ACT REQ	L MATER TES IN S REASONAI UIREMEN	IALS AR SUFFICI BLY	1	
SIGNATURE 1	<i>7</i> .	26	\	2,1,1,0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NOTIONS	100 N	DATE	5-6-10
	lein	le S	LTI	Osh	nu		5/1~4	5/01	<i>.</i> .	J-6-10

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NO DARK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

SIGNATURE TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.** P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRINT	red	TERI	MS OF SAL	E COMMON TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	SHIF	VIA	F.	О:В.	1	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/						<u> </u>			<u> </u>	T 0 7 3 4
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/7		cat. I			<u>OPENING</u>	24-24 (26.86 (06.86.88	DI:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ATTY:	UOP	NO.	HEWW.	JMBER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICEXISTS AFEL THAT REPORTED TO MESTER WRITING TO BID FOR THE IN TOTAL TO THE TOTAL T	NTRACT UER OF THE BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU, A REEV REUCH DEER BID ASS OR S	E SPEND LIKE FOUNT FOR THE STREET FO	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER E SPENDI N AND PRODUCT	N	· .
	1	Т 9		CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	of cons	TRUCTION		
•	TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA	DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D	THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI	OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE	ING SCHE DDENDA F INEER SH IES THAT THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCH	AGENCY S DULE IN OR STATE ALL PREP HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN THE STA	ISSUING AGENCI ARE THE OCURED HE ADDE N THE S GINEER	ES: ADDENDU DRAWINGS NDUM AND TATE SHALL AL	M	
	WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	THE CO HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE	NTRAC ER SH ARTIE . AN FOUR	T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN	ISSUED. END THE , IF NECENDUM SH	ADDENDUM ESSARY, OULD BE S PRIOR	TO ALL EXTEND RECEIVE TO THE	THE BID D BY THE		

TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOCZEK

TITLE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TO CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DOZZZSZO10 BID OPENING DATE 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE 0LANTY UOP 0AT ITEMNUMBER UNITPICE AMAJINI (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14917 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEERE-PERSON CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH	DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LECTION		SHIP VIA		Fo	B	FREIGHT TERMS	
COUNTY OF ACT TENNAMBER UNTFREE AMOUNT (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE DNLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14917 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE WADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO/'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH							via a consideración como como					TREAL SEA
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14917 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH	BID OPENING DATE:	i Inter Chiesassas	05/06/	2010	hores escareo	lea como no como		BID	OPENING T	TIME 01	:30PM	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14917 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITE	MINUMBER		UNITA	PRICE	AMOUNT	
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14917 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO/S: NO. 1		BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATIO ENT SHE ONLY DECORED	STATE NS THA ALL AL EXCEP THE SO	PUR T AP SO A TION LE P	CHASING I PLY TO TH PPLY TO A MAY BE F URPOSE OF	DIVISION. HE AN FOR AN		
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14917 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1					,							
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAIL URE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		EXHIBI	T 10									
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO 'S: NO. 1						RE	QUISIT	ION	NO.: .DEP	14917		
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH		ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
NO. 1		ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	E NECES	SSAR	Y REVISIO			
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		ADDEND	UM NO	's:								
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		NO. 1		• •					·			
NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	7000	NO. 2	* * * * * *	• •								
NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		NO. 3		• •							•	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH		NO. 4		• •						A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		10.5	• • • • • •	• •								
		I UNDEI	RSTAND	THAT				1		T OF TH		-
11 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	IGNATURE //	1 . /	<u> </u>	<i>T</i>	the state of the s	***************************************		Additional designation of the	DITIONS	2 20 DATE		



MODZEK

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

P/	AGE	
4.6	1.	
	1.3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	DATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	and the second
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		25304	504-926-0499
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP I	VIA FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2010 PENING DATE:	05/06/2010	BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUI	MBER UNIT PRI	CE AMOUNT
ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	DUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR RE R MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND SENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VE NY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT MATION ISSUED IN WRITING A FICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL A	JECTION OF BIDS. THAT ANY VERBAL TO BE MADE DURING ENDOR'S REPRESENTA BINDING. ONLY TH	TIVES
I F E	NOTICE NED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATI PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EACHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	ION AST	
THE EN	ID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INF NVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT		ACE OF

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

DOUZEK

TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E XXXX	SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/			. air www.mr.	***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:	lijaj grapa da samen	<u>05/06/</u>	<u> 2010 </u>	1900 <u>2000</u> 0000	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
istorialistististististististististististististi		euros teneros sumeros properios e en en en	11.05.01.00				<u> 1. 25 a. a.a., 1201. 2004 d</u>	
			Ì				•	
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14917			
						-		•
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/06/2010			
		•		:	,			
**	BID OP	ENTHO	TIME.		7.70 DM			
	DID OF	ENTING	1 THE		1:30 PM			
	,							
	PLEASE	PROVÍ	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
					NG YOUR BID:			
				120	y) 372-4378			
	VENDOD	CHOH	ח כווח	M T T 1.1	ITH THEIR BID TH	CUBBEL	: ~g~	
					USED FOR PAYMEN			
,	KEILLI	טטא טו	KLJJ	^	_	I FRUCES	21116:	,
				P.O.	150X 216			
				1/6	11/100 71/11 757	40		
					MM, WV 252	[.D		•
					AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	•	
	CONCER	NING I	HIS M					
İ					EIKE DIFFLE	SHOUR		
			• • • • • •	. 2.4.1.	a h de orio e o o o e e e en enco e en-			
						1		
			l	ļ				•
ļ								

and the second		,						
			Ì	ŀ				
								,
	,			SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM			
SIGNATURE //	1 nido	97	and b		TELEPHONE	772-11	ンクタ DATE	C-/-/

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: FAGL Address: PO Box 2, City: KENNA Fax No.: BOY) 372-437	State: WV	Zip Code: 25248	No.: <u>55-07627</u> Phone: <u>372-437</u>	
Part B: Legal Structure				•
Corporation () So () Other (please specify)	ole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certifying and upd Select only one of the follow	-			ν.
MEIKED, FREST (print name)	<i>fOUR</i> , ha	ve the express author	ity to certify that:	
accurate, complete,	and up-to-date. If		Tree (OFT) from AVS is you must attach an Ent complete Part D.	
and must be updated	 If you select this Use Part D to provid 	option, you must atta	VS is missing or incorre sch an Entity OFT from ected information. Sign	ct
**************************************	•		elect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.	
5-6-10 Date	Nheile S	I seshou	RESIDENT	
Dalt	Sig	nature	11110	

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

53.	 1 1

Contractor's Business Na	ne:
Continued 3 Dubiness it	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Dumerchin
Begin Date:	Ending Date
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

	•				
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date End Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ť

DEP14917

PA	GE 💮
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NUCZEN

*604150016 304-372-4378

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

EAGLE EXCAVATION, ING.

P.O. BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/30/					······································
BID OPENING DATE:	05/06	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*******	**** ADDEN	DUM NO. 1 *****	**********	5
	TION PROJEC	T TO DISTRI	E ROARING CREEK BUTE THE PRE-BID	SIGN-IN SHEETS,	
7.	THE REVISED THE MANDATO	BID SCHEDU RY PRE-BID	LE, AND THE Q/A MEETING OF 03/24	RESULTING FROM /2010.	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.		IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AT 05/06/10	
	******	***** NO C	THER CHANGES ***	*******	
V	**************************************				
,			77		
1	Propries				
The state of the s			T		
0001]	1 1	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
					# 00
	***** TH]	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	917 ***** TOTAL:	237,605
Acceptance of the second					
				A. 1	1
SIGNATURE		SEEHE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		L		TOTAL OF THE COLUMN TO THE COL	

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP14917 Roaring Creek Stream Restoration

The Contractor's work hours for this project will be 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday. Work on Sunday and major holidays shall not be allowed on this project.

- 1.) On Sheet 17 of the Plans, Note 6 should read as follows: Place a layer of 3" crusher run stone over the 6" material at a depth of 6".
- 2.) For Reclamation Plan 2, the 18" HDPE pipe exiting the Type "A" manhole shall be revised to a 24" HDPE pipe
- 3.) The Straw Bale Sediment Control Detail shown on Sheet 14 of the Plans and described in Section 5.0 of the Specifications shall not be applicable to the "Sediment Control" pay item. Silt fence, as described in Section 3.27 of Water and Waste Management's Guidelines and Specifications for Best Management Practices for Control of Sedimentation, shall replace straw bales as the method of sediment control utilized on the project. This information may be accessed at www.dep.wv.gov/wwe/permit/pages/default.aspx of the internet.
- A pay item for Temporary Fence has been added to the Bid Schedule. See the following guidelines for temporary fence.

Temporary fence installation, if required, shall consist of metal (non-electric) or fiberglass (electric) posts set a minimum of 5' high above ground and 2' into ground. Non-electric shall be on 15' centers with four strands of 15 ½ gauge barbed wire. Electric shall be on 20' centers with 6 strands of poly-wire (conductor wire woven with fiberglass wire.)

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached **Revised Bid Schedule**.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Addendum No. 1 ROARING CREEK STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT

Requisition # DEP 14917 Contractor's REVISED Bid Sheet

Company	Name:
	EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.
	P.O. BOX 218
Address:	KENNA, WV 25248
	4444 50545

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

1.1.S	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	140.				
2.0	1.0	1 I.S	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10 000 00
1					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
4.2 2 EA Farm Gates Farm Gates Farm Farm Gates Farm Farm Gates Farm Farm Gates F			1. 5		\$ 23700 99
3 2500 LF Temporay Pence 1 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			I	500°	\$ 1000
5.0				100	2'500 €
10					\$ 1.550 =
7.1				2000°	\$ 18.0000
7.2 S00 LF S' Riprap Channel 20				30 =	\$ 8.55000
7.3				20 €	TO COLO
7.4 2 EA Type "A" Manhole 5 000 5 000 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1			30°E	
7.5					s /0.000 ºº
7.6	1,			~3 ~3	
7.7		1 EA	Temporary Stream Crossing	5000€	\$ 500000
9.1		1 EA	Channel Crossing	50000	\$ 5,000
9.2 50 BAGS Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag) 7850 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.25 \$ 9.35	9.1	4 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8.000	10 32000 T
11.0 500 LF Underdrain 20 00 \$ 20,000 \$ 20,	9.2	50 BAGS	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	1850	
13.1 1 LS Regrade Sinkhole Area	9.3	850 LF	Conveyance Pipe		
13.3 1 LS Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment	11.0			20 00	
13.3 1 LS Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment	13.1	1LS ·	Regrade Sinkhole Area	20,000	\$ Z0,000 E
13.3 1 LS Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment	13.2	5 EA	Sinkhole Mitigation per Detail	20000	\$ 10,000 º
	13.3	1 LS	Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment	LS	\$ 35,000 =
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					\$
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					<u> </u>

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					<u></u>
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					<u> </u>
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
					
					4
					<u></u>
S S					<u> </u>
	4000				
TOTAL \$ 237, 605 =	,				\$
TOTAL \$ 237,605 =					

$r \vee I$			TOTAL	····	13/1600 -

RFQ # : 14917 Project: RDARING CK 5.	Bid Date: 5 6 6 0 Pre-Bid Date: 3 /24 (10
Name : OFORCE TRESHOW, Company: EAULE EXCAVATION, Address: P.O. BUX 218 KENNA WV	2 Name: SAMES AllEN THE CO Address: POISOX 2549 Buckhannon WV 2620/
Phone #: (304) 372-4378 Fax # : (304) 372-4378 Email :	Phone# : 304472 8890 Fax # : 304472 8897 Email Jamas. Alline, J FAIlinco. com
Name: Robert L. Barnes Company: Barnes EXC. Inc. Address: Po. 130x 13384 Sissonville	Name: And Warrarell Company: FASTIRM ARROW Address: PUBSX 4108 CHARLESTON MY 2536L
WV. 25360 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax #: 304-984-0074 Email: Barnes Exc. B Aot. con	Phone# : 344 0255 Fax # : 6756 Email :
Name: Gary E. Stanley Company: Stanley Ind. Inc. Address: 7 Maple Lake Bridge port WV	Name : /ES BOLEN Company: ASPEN (CRP Address: 24EO RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832
Phone #: 304-842-8560 Fax #: 304-842-8609 Email: (55tanley@ma.rr.com	Phone#: 304 763-4573 Fax #: 304 763-4591 Email: Ibolen @aspen-golf.com
Name: Roger L College Jr. Company: College Building & Continuents inc. Address: 3406 conteg- (Areas Rd Floriwoods, WV	Name: MIKE NESTOR/(HAT) BILLER Company: THRESHER Address: 30 Colombia Blod Clarkshing we 7630/
20121 Phone #: 304-705-3521 Fax #: 304-705-3521 Email: Coilin Building & Hughaniet	Phone#: 304-624-4108 Fax #: Email: mnestore threshoeng.com

RFQ # : 14917 Project: ROARING CR S.R	Bio Pre-B	d Date: 5/6/10 id Date: 3/24/10
Name: BARRIE F. FOSTOR Company: EAGLE CONTRACTORUCE Address: 1721 WINFIELD ROAD WINDPIELD WW 25213	Company:	Steve - Turaska Polino Contacting Inc Po Box 230 Elkins Luv 26241
Phone #: 304-552-718/ Fax # : 304-75J-3/5U Email :		304 636-3886 304 636-5108 ITBROWN @ POLING. COM
Name: Dfu, DH BOWMAN Company: Speen MOUNTAIN Co Address: 5/1 50th 5/1/cei Chas wu	Name : Company: Address:	Doug Vincent. BreakANAY INC. 1675 Cld Tempite 77d Sutton, WV-26661
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 9230 Email : Jody 11/19 x P 102 Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	765-5317 765-5389
Name: O_{ENUIS} C. ELBOW Company: C_{OWCIRC} UP (NG) Address: POB_{OX243} $S_{IMPSON}, WO 26455$	Company:	ATI, Dingese Transport Mill Setters is Do, Bay 909 Belong ton web 36250
Phone #: <u>304-739-4397</u> Fax # : <u>304-739-4401</u> Email : VC6- COWGIRL OPC GARTH LIUK IN ET	Fax # :	304-823-1267 304-823-3397 LDAVIS @ Dingesseo com
Name: Chris Wolfe Company: Cove Run Contracting Wo Address: P.O. Box 104 Montoville WW 26405	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: (304) 669-17.22 Fax #: (304) 457-1662 Email: Cm wolfe 73 Q yahoo, com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

Agency
REQ.P.O#DEP14917

BID BOND

Į.	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, th	ne undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna ,		, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ME	with its principal of	ffice in the City ofT	imonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West V	rginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percent	t of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and t	ruly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
٦	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whe	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departme	ent of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, attached	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP149	917 Roaring Creek Strea	am Restoration Coalton	, WV Randolph County - According to Plans and
Specific	ations		
1	NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reject	ited, or	If anter into a contrast in accordance with the hid or proposal attached
) Jarein an	b) It said bid shall be acce	pted and the Pfincipal sha nds and insurance required	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreemer	nt created by the acceptance	e of said bid, then this oblid	gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
orce and	effect. It is expressly under	rstood and agreed that the	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed th	e penal amount of this oblig	gation as herein stated.	
-	the Curate for the volumes	rojuod horoby etimulatee a	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
ı vav imnai	rne Surety, for the value rec ired or affected by any exter	nsion of the time within wh	ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	ice of any such extension.		
			to set the first and another and assets of the second parameters
			ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th	_day ofMay		
			Eagle Excavation, Inc.
Principal (Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			Mik O Factor
			By / Leve S V /US/VOT
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Meike D. Freshour President
			(Title)
			(1.00)
Surety Co	rporate Seal		United States Surety Company
			(Name of Surety)
			$\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array}\right)$
			By: 1910
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney in Fact
			Altoligies in a det

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Beit Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July; 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Ву:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 6th day of

May Jon

Cauld Ment Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATI	EOF WEST VIRGINIA				
COUN	COUNTY OF JACKSOAL, TO-WIT:				
/	INIS GEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:				
1.	I am an employee of <u>Fng/E FX AUNTION INC</u> ; and, (Company Name)				
2.	I do hereby attest that <u>FAGE Excavation INC.</u> (Company Name)				
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The al	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
	Engle Excavation INC. (Company Name)				
	By: Dennis Deorge Freshorn				
	Title: FIELD MANAGER				
	Date: 4-2-10				
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this Anday of Abul.				
Ву Сра	10 19 Qet 9 2019				
(Sea	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Slasonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2019 (Notary Public)				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. 14917

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Eagle Excavation Inc. Authorized Signature: Semine Leage Tuchou Date: 4-Z-/O State of What Vinginia County of Manucha to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Anday of 2010 My Commission expires Official SEAT NOTARY PUBLIC Course Medicular STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA CLARISSA MCOULLEN Popular VIRIGINIA PO